Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Directorate of School Education** Kashmir

Sub:-SWP No. 1080/2014 titled Showkat Ahmad Gilkar V/s State and ors. and issuance of confirmation to provisional appointment thereof. Ref .:-

Chief Education Officer Srinagar's letter No. CEO/Sgr/Estt/Appoint/139 dated 08.01.2019.

DATED: ______ 02 / 02 / 2019

On the basis of verification report of certificates/testimonials furnished by the Chief Education Officer Srinagar, sanction is hereby accorded to the confirmation of the provisional appointment in respect of Showkat Ahmad Gilkar who stand provisionally appointed as Teacher in District Cadre Srinagar vide Order No. 1214-DSEK of 2018 Dated 15.09.2018:

The particulars of the candidate are reproduced below:-

S.No.	SSB S. No.	District	DSEK O.No	Candidate Name	Father / Husband Name	Permanent Address	Cat
1	5	\$rinagar	1214-DSEK of 2018 Dt:15.09.2018	SHOWKAT AHMAD GILKAR	MOHAMMAD YOUSUF GILKAR	KHALIL COLONY SOURA SRINAGAR	osc

Before implementing the formal order, the Chief Education Officer concerned shall ensure that the merit position of SSB as reflected in the provisional appointment order do coincide with the qualification/marks certificates of the appointee and after fulfillment of all the terms and conditions as laid down in the provisional appointment order.

The seniority of the appointee shall be fixed from the date of his/her appointment order given due considertation to the inter-se merit in terms of Rule 24(b) CCA of 1956 and monetary benefit shall accrue to the appointee from the date he/she assumed the post physically.

This order is issued without prejudice to any writ petition/suit, if any pending /subjudice before the Hon'ble High Court or any other court of law.

NO:Estt-III/B-Tr:/ (14)gation DSEK/180/14/4111-13 Copy to the:-

Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for information.

1.

2.

4.

Chief Education Officer, Srinagar for information and necessary action.

I/C Website for uploading the above order on official website of the Directorate. Stock File/Order File.

Sd/-**Director School Education**,

Dated: $-0^{\circ}/2/2019$

Kashmir

Personnel Officer **Directorate of School Education** Kashmir